TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lanescan, LLC		- 1106/21/2006 - L	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoZone Parts, Inc.	
Street Address:	123 South Front Street	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	78594616	TURN THE "NO ZONE" INTO A GO ZONE!
Registration Number:	3370256	GO ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: suzette.corley@alston.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Stewart

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304915
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Stewart
Signature:	/David J. Stewart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0115

900105671

Date:	05/02/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=AutoZone Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lanescan, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 207 B Carter Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration Application No. 78,594,616 for "TURN THE "NO ZONE" INTO A GO ZONE" and United States Trademark Registration Application No. 78,584,918 for "GO ZONE" (referred to herein as the "Marks") in connection with Assignor's products and services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, AutoZone Parts, Inc., a corporation having it principal address at 123 South Front Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38103 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 2/5/2, 2006.

Assignor:	Lanescan, LLC			
Ву:	ly M. ll	·		
Name:	Bradley R. L.	richa		
Title:C	CRO'			
STATE O	F Tennersee			
COUNTY	OF Shelby	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	21 day of <u>June.</u>			
	personally appeared <u>Brad</u> I an officer of Lanescan, LLC			
	LLC, who signed and execute			
			7	Property Summing
Notary Fu	blic My Commission Expires:	: MY COMMISSION EXI September 17, 20		NO WOOD THE WAY OF THE
Acknowle	dged this 17 day of 5	, 2006.		STATE OF TENNESSEE PUBLIC
Assignee:	AutoZone Parts, Inc.	,		1 08L/C
By: Reb	eccalo. Baccon / By: 1	5 Kole	•	COUNTAIN
EBECKANN: BAI	LLOU I	HARRY L GOLDSMIT	H M. General	
ice President, As	sistant General Counsel	Counsel & Secretary	in radiola	
Assistant Secret	ary +			
	ť			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/02/2008 REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0117

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

ATL #12044242